



Under jurisdiction of Dhanbad Court and Jharkhand High Court

Bharat Coking Coal Limited

A Mini Ratna Company

(A Subsidiary of Coal India Limited)

Regt. Off: Koyla Bhawan, Koyla Nagar, Dhanbad-826005

CIN U10101JH1972GOI000918

Office of the General Manager

Materials Management Department

Level-III, Commercial Block,

Koyla Bhawan, Dhanbad-826005

Phone: 0326-2230181

Fax No.: 0326-2230183

Website: www.bcclweb.gov.in

Ref no: BCCL/PUR/MB16-17/MS B&N/816057/129

Dt: 28.09.2016

To

M/s. Royal Balaji Engineering Pvt. Ltd.
153/2B.A.P.C.Road,
Kolkata-700006.

Contact Person - Sri Pratik Periwal, 09831478682(M)

Contact Person - Sri Ritesh Agarwal, 09903823390(M)

E-mail Id No: rbe2010@@gmail.com

BY SPEED POST

Old Vendor Code: 229373

New Vendor Code: 1/12/M/S/168

Category: Manufacturer

Tech. dep
an of
31/09/16

Sub: Supply of ISI Marked MS Bolts & Nuts of different sizes.

Ref: BCCL Rate Contract No: BCCL/PUR/KOL/72/

MS (B&N)/RC/2015/472 dtd. 15.12.2015

Dear Sirs,

With reference to the above, we, for and on behalf of BCCL, hereby place Purchase Order on you for supply of MS Bolts & Nuts ISI Marked (Brand-RBE) as per the rate, terms & conditions of the rate contract referred above :

1. SCOPE OF SUPPLY:

Sl no	Mat Code	Size of MS(B&N)	Approved Qty (Kg)/50 kgs	Unit Basic Rate per Kg	Extended Value (Rs.)	
1.	94010201694	M12 x 40mm	250/5 bags	Rs.75.32	18830.00	
2.	94010200544	M12 X 50MM,(ISO 4016)	2300/46 bags	Rs.75.32	173236.00	
3.	94010200813	M16 x 50mm	4100/82 bags	Rs.71.50	293150.00	
4.	94010201714	M16 x 65mm	5750/115 bags	Rs.71.50	411125.00	
5.	94010200849	M16 x 75mm	1000/20 bags	Rs.71.50	71500.00	
6.	94010211035	M16 x 90mm	600/12 bags	Rs.71.50	42900.00	
7.	94010200884	M16 x 100mm	1450/29 bags	Rs.71.50	103675.00	
8.	94010200928	M16 x 150mm	500/10 bags	Rs.71.50	35750.00	
9.	94010200963	M16 x 200mm ,(ISO 4016)	300/6 bags	Rs.71.50	21450.00	
Total:-			16250 Kgs.	Total:-	1171616.00	
					Excise Duty @12.5%	146452.00
					CST @2% against Form 'C	26361.36
					Total value	1344429.36
					Inspection charges @1% on FOR value	13444.29
					Service Tax @15% on Inspection charges	2016.64
					Total Contractual value	1359890.29

* Sizes not covered in the BIS will be conforming in general to the ISS.

(Rupees Thirteen lakh Fifty Nine thousand Eight hundred Ninety & paise Twenty Nine only)

(Signature)

